

STORM SEWER PLANT VALUE
(Schedule 'A' / Storm Structures)
702 N MIDVALE BLVD - HILLDALE PH 2

53B2137

STRUCTURES

| Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-------------------------|----------|------|--------------------|---------------------|
| H inlet | 3 | ea | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 600.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 3X3 SAS W/ H CASTING | 1 | ea | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 220.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 2,420.00 |
| 3X3 SAS | 3 | ea | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 720.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 2,640.00 | \$ 7,920.00 |
| 4X4 SAS W/ H CASTING | 1 | ea | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 250.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| 4X4 SAS | 7 | ea | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 1,750.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 19,250.00 |
| 5X8 SAS | 1 | ea | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 350.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 3,850.00 |
| 8X8 SAS | 1 | ea | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 550.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 6,050.00 | \$ 6,050.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| GRAND TOTAL COST | | | | \$ 48,840.00 |

Total Storm Sewer Improvements

\$ 119,753.70

Prepared By: JD
Date: 11/21/2010

STORM SEWER PLANT VALUE
(Schedule 'A' / Storm Pipes)

702 N MIDVALE BLVD - HILLDALE PH 2

53B2137

PIPES

| Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-------------------------|----------|------|-----------------|---------------------|
| 12" RCP | 32 | LF | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,120.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 112.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 38.50 | \$ 1,232.00 |
| 18" RCP | 141 | LF | \$ 38.00 | \$ 5,358.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 535.80 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 41.80 | \$ 5,893.80 |
| 21" RCP | 47 | LF | \$ 39.00 | \$ 1,833.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 183.30 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 42.90 | \$ 2,016.30 |
| 24" RCP | 21 | LF | \$ 41.00 | \$ 861.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 86.10 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 45.10 | \$ 947.10 |
| 36" RCP | 706 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 35,300.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 3,530.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 55.00 | \$ 38,830.00 |
| 19"X30" HERCP | 190 | LF | \$ 48.00 | \$ 9,120.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 912.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 52.80 | \$ 10,032.00 |
| 29"X45" HERCP | 50 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 275.00 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 60.50 | \$ 3,025.00 |
| 34"X53" HERCP | 125 | LF | \$ 65.00 | \$ 8,125.00 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | \$ 812.50 |
| Total Cost | | | \$ 71.50 | \$ 8,937.50 |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| Engineering @ 10% | | | | |
| Total Cost | | | | |
| GRAND TOTAL COST | | | | \$ 70,913.70 |

Prepared By: JD
Date: 11/21/2010